Date

City of Belle Meade Texnessee

Belle Meade Police Department

Timothy Eads, Chief of Police

4705 Harding Road & Nashville TN 37205 & 615-297-0241 ¢ Fax 615-297-0044

Incidents Occurring In or Near the City of Belle Meade
March 16th 2020 to March 22nd 2020

Incident

Address

Description

3-16-2020

3-16-2020

3-16-2020

3-16-2020

3-17-2020

3-19-2020

3-20-2020

3-20-2020

3-21-2020

3-21-2020

3-21-2020

3-22-2020

Safety Hazzard

LPR/Stolen Vehicle

Officer Investigation

Officer Investigation

Assist Citizen

LPR/Stolen Vehicle

Assist Citizen

Officer Investigation

Officer Investigation

LPR/Stolen Vehicle

Officer Investigation

Officer Investigation

West Brookfield & Canterbury

Harding Rd & Clarendon Ave

300 Block of Walnut Ave

900 Block of Lynwood Blvd

4400 Block of Warner Pl

Harding Rd & Jackson Blvd

300 Block of Walnut Dr.

5400 Block of Harding Rd

Belle Meade Blvd & Page Rd

Harding Rd & Lynwood Blvd

Page Rd & Belle Meade Blvd

Belle Meade Blvd & Page Rd

Received a complaint about parking on the
Street and double parking. Upon arrival
The vehicles were parked legally.

LPR hit on a stolen vehicle but it was out
Of our jurisdiction by the time the units
Were in the area

Received a call from a resident about

A resident having difficulty reaching her
Husband by phone. We made contact and
And waited until the husband got home.

We took a report for extortion and notified
Detective.

Received a medical call and stood by on
Scene until EMS arrived and transported

LPR hit on a stolen vehicle but we were
Unable to locate the vehicle

Assisted a resident who had fallen but did
Not have any injuries. Waited for husband
To get home

Metro asks us to assist them with a male
Subject that was sleeping in the area. He
Was asked to leave the property.

Received complaints of vehicles parking in
Resident’s yards. Several parking citations
Issued.

LPR hit on a stolen vehicle that had actually
Been recovered but not taken out of NCIC.
Driver was cited for drug charge

Received several complaints of cars parking
In the resident’s yards and several citations
Issued.

Received more complaints of parking. Set
Up cones and taped off the grassy areas.



3-22-2020 Assist Agency 300 Block of Walnut Dr Received a request from Metro asking us to
Do a welfare check. Made contact with
Residents and everything was okay

Be sure to lock your residence and use your security system.
1. Remove valuables from your vehicle, place items in the trunk or out of sight in the vehicle. Then be
sure to lock your vehicle, regardless of locations.
2. Be aware of your surroundings when leaving home/other areas and while walking to vehicle.

This information is provided to the residents of the City of Belle Meade for safety information only!




