

City of Belle Meade TENNESSEE

Belle Meade Police Department

Timothy Eads, Chief of Police

4705 Harding Road • Nashville TN 37205 • 615-297-0241 • Fax 615-297-0044

Incidents Occurring In or Near the City of Belle Meade March 16th 2020 to March 22nd 2020

Date	Incident	Address	Description
3-16-2020	Safety Hazzard	West Brookfield & Canterbury	Received a complaint about parking on the Street and double parking. Upon arrival The vehicles were parked legally.
3-16-2020	LPR/Stolen Vehicle	Harding Rd & Clarendon Ave	LPR hit on a stolen vehicle but it was out Of our jurisdiction by the time the units Were in the area
3-16-2020	Officer Investigation	300 Block of Walnut Ave	Received a call from a resident about A resident having difficulty reaching her Husband by phone. We made contact and And waited until the husband got home.
3-16-2020	Officer Investigation	900 Block of Lynwood Blvd	We took a report for extortion and notified Detective.
3-17-2020	Assist Citizen	4400 Block of Warner Pl	Received a medical call and stood by on Scene until EMS arrived and transported
3-19-2020	LPR/Stolen Vehicle	Harding Rd & Jackson Blvd	LPR hit on a stolen vehicle but we were Unable to locate the vehicle
3-20-2020	Assist Citizen	300 Block of Walnut Dr.	Assisted a resident who had fallen but did Not have any injuries. Waited for husband To get home
3-20-2020	Officer Investigation	5400 Block of Harding Rd	Metro asks us to assist them with a male Subject that was sleeping in the area. He Was asked to leave the property.
3-21-2020	Officer Investigation	Belle Meade Blvd & Page Rd	Received complaints of vehicles parking in Resident's yards. Several parking citations Issued.
3-21-2020	LPR/Stolen Vehicle	Harding Rd & Lynwood Blvd	LPR hit on a stolen vehicle that had actually Been recovered but not taken out of NCIC. Driver was cited for drug charge
3-21-2020	Officer Investigation	Page Rd & Belle Meade Blvd	Received several complaints of cars parking In the resident's yards and several citations Issued.
3-22-2020	Officer Investigation	Belle Meade Blvd & Page Rd	Received more complaints of parking. Set Up cones and taped off the grassy areas.

Be sure to lock your residence and use your security system.

- 1. Remove valuables from your vehicle, place items in the trunk or out of sight in the vehicle. Then be sure to lock your vehicle, regardless of locations.
- 2. Be aware of your surroundings when leaving home/other areas and while walking to vehicle.

This information is provided to the residents of the City of Belle Meade for safety information only!